

## City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-072PL Version: 1 Name: PL-757 Pacific Ave

Type: PL-Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/10/2022 In control: Planning Commission

On agenda: 11/17/2022 Final action: 11/17/2022

Title: Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE22-092 and approve a request for a Conditional

Use Permit (CUP11-019) to operate a new preschool facility with 41 children located at 757 Pacific

Avenue in to Downtown Planned Development (PD-30) Zoning District. (District 1)

**Sponsors:** Planning Commission

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment A - Location Map, 3. Attachment B - Photo and Plans, 4. Attachment C -

Conditions of Approval, 5. Attachment D - Findings, 6. Staff Presentation

DateVer.Action ByActionResult11/17/20221Planning Commissionapprove recommendationPass

Recommendation to accept Categorical Exemption CE22-092 and approve a request for a Conditional Use Permit (CUP11-019) to operate a new preschool facility with 41 children located at 757 Pacific Avenue in to Downtown Planned Development (PD-30) Zoning District. (District 1)

Approve recommendation.